
Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
January 05, 2021

SPECIAL, 1/5/2021 10:30:00 AM

BE IT REMEMBERED that on January 05, 2021, there was begun
and holden a SPECIAL session of the Commissioners Court of
Jefferson County, Texas, with the following members and officers
present and participating except those absent as indicated:

Honorable Jeff Branick, County Judge

Commissioner Eddie Arnold, Commissioner Pct. No. 1

Commissioner Brent Weaver, Commissioner Pct. No. 2

Commissioner Michael Sinegal, Commissioner Pct. No. 3

Commissioner Everette D. Alfred, Commissioner Pct. No. 4

Honorable Zena Stephens, Sheriff

Honorable Carolyn L. Guidry , County Clerk (ABSENT) -

Theresa Goodness, Chief Deputy

When the following proceedings were had and orders made, to-wit:
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Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
January 05, 2021

Jeff R. Branick, County Judge
Vernon Pierce, Commissioner, Precinct One

Brent A. Weaver, Commissioner, Precinct Two
Michael S. Sinegal, Commissioner, Precinct Three
Everette "Bo" Alfred, Commissioner, Precinct Four

NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA
OF COMMISSIONERS' COURT

OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, TEXAS
January 05, 2021

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners' Court of Jefferson
County, Texas, willmeet at 10:30 AM, on the 05th day of January 2021 at its
regular meeting place in the Commissioners' Courtroom, 4th Floor, Jefferson County Courthouse,
1149 Pearl Street, Beaumont, Texas.

Said meeting will be a Special for the purpose of transacting the routine
business of the County. Persons with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids for
services who wish to attend this meeting should contact the County Judge's
Office to arrange for assistance.

In addition to the routine business of the County, the subject of said
meeting will be the following:

11:00 a.m.- WORKSHOP- Information presented by representatives of the YMBL, regarding the establishment
of the Jefferson County Long- Term Recovery Association.

Jefferson County has taken steps to minimize the exposure of COVID-19 by implementing the following steps to
allow the public to view the Commissioner’s Court meeting. The following options are available: View live with
audio from the County Webpage: https://co.jefferson.tx.us/comm_crt/commlink.htm Listen to audio by calling
346-248-7799 Meeting ID: 917 160 6532# Participant ID: #The court will also have a question and answer
session at the end of the meeting. If you would like to ask any questions of the Court, please be on the phone
call. The Court will give a question and answer session at the end of the meeting as time allows. You will be
called upon by your last 4 digits of your phone number. If you do not have any questions, you can pass. Please
be mindful that the audio portion of this meeting will be of better quality from the website.

INVOCATION: Everette "Bo" Alfred, Commissioner, Precinct Four

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Vernon Pierce, Commissioner, Precinct One
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PURCHASING:

1. Consider and approve removal from the Sheriff inventory of a 2019 Ford
Explorer, VIN 1FM5K8AR1KGB55089, due to a vehicle accident and
sold to Jubilee General Agency.                                      

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 9 - 10

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

CONSTABLE PRECINCT 1:

2. Consider and possibly approve the hiring of Tharin P. Keys as a Deputy
Constable with the Constable’s Precinct 1 Office in accordance with
Local Government Code (LGC) 86.011.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 11 - 11

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY AIRPORT:

3. Consider and possibly approve and authorize the County Judge to execute
a Memorandum of Lease between Jefferson County and ACS Executive
Air LLC.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 12 - 16

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY AUDITOR:

4. Consider and approve budget transfer – Visitor Center – purchase of air
purifiers. 

286-8040-465-3084 MINOR EQUIPMENT $4,800.00

286-8040-465-1005 EXTRA HELP $4,800.00
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SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 17 - 19

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

5. Receive & file amended public defender contract agreement for the Drug
Impact Court with Kevin Laine effective January 1, 2021.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 20 - 23

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

6. Consider and approve electronic disbursement for $1,846.56 to Texas
Department of Criminal Justice for January insurance reimbursement.

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

7. Consider and approve electronic disbursement for $428,850 to The Bank
of New York Mellon for interest payment for the Refunding Bond Series
2012.

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

8. Consider and approve electronic disbursement for $273,325 to BOK
Financial for interest payment for the Certificates of Obligation Bond
Series 2019.

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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9. Regular County Bills – check #478324 through check #478489
(12/29/2020), and check #478490 through checks #478630 (1/5/2021).

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 24 - 38

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

10. Consider, possibly approve and authorize the County Judge to extend the
Declaration of Local Disaster dated 03-13-2020, Pursuant to Section
418.108 (b) of the Texas Government Code.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 39 - 39

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

11. Consider and possibly approve extending the Disaster Declaration for
Hurricane Laura.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 40 - 40

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

12. Consider and possibly approve a Resolution to renew and extend the
Disaster Declaration issued for Hurricane Delta.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 41 - 41

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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13. Receive and file executed Amended Tax Abatement Agreement between
Jefferson County and the Premcor Refining Group Inc. D/B/A Valero
Port Arthur Refinery.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 42 - 44

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

14. Consider and possibly approve the reappointment of Mike Douget and
Bryan Phelps as Commissioners for Places 1 and 3 respectively for the
Jefferson County Emergency Services District No. 3 for new terms to
begin January 1, 2021. (These were previously appointments of
Commissioner Arnold and Commissioner Pierce is now requesting their
appointment.)

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY TREASURER:

15. Receive and File Investment Schedule for November, 2020, including
the year to date total earnings on County funds

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 45 - 47

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT:

16. Consider and allow presentation of the Great American Hero Award by,
Dr. Lonnie Howard of Lamar Institute of Technology to Judge Jeff R.
Branick, Jefferson County Emergency Management Director, and Mike
White, Jefferson County Emergency Management Coordinator, for their
efforts in protecting our community following the TPC Disaster.

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

ENGINEERING:

17. Consider and possibly approve a Minor Plat of 11.868 Acres, being all
of a 3.00 acre tract, all of a 5.780 acre tract, and the residue of a 12.859
acre tract into the Ruth Ann Sherman Addition No. 1. This plat is out of
the Sarah Miles Survey and is located on F.M. Highway 365 in Precinct
No. 4. It is not within any ETJ (extra-territorial jurisdiction) and has met
all the platting requirements of the Jefferson County Engineering
Department.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 48 - 49

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

HUMAN RESOURCES:

18. Consider and possibly approve granting extended leave without pay for
up to 90 days for Amanda Mitchell, an employee of the Sheriff's
Department.

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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19. Consider and possibly approve granting extended leave without pay for
up to 90 days for Donna Bruno, an employee of the Sheriff's
Department.

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

Other Business:

Receive reports from Elected Officials and staff on matters of community
interest without taking action.

***DISCUSSION ON ANY OTHER ITEM NOT ON AGENDA WITHOUT
TAKING ACTION.

______________________________________________
Jeff R. Branick
County Judge
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   1
                                    01-05-2021
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#1

ADAMS BACKHOE SERVICE                                 353.00     478491
M&D SUPPLY                                             85.26     478516
MUNRO'S                                                61.20     478521
OFFICE DEPOT                                          103.85     478522
SCOOTER'S LAWNMOWERS                                   95.07     478528
SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER, INC.                          84.38     478531
AT&T                                                   69.90     478534
VERIZON WIRELESS                                       76.02     478564
A-1 MAIDA FENCE COMPANY                               125.00     478606
TRANSIT & LEVEL CLINIC LLC                             45.00     478609
                                                                         1,098.68**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#2

CITY OF NEDERLAND                                      54.79     478500
ENTERGY                                               159.65     478509
                                                                           214.44**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT. # 3

AT&T                                                   77.62     478534
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            116.53     478537
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                      80.00     478597
                                                                           274.15**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#4

CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                         20.54     478499
ENTERGY                                               996.54     478509
SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER, INC.                            .00     478531
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.55     478566
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                      80.00     478597
                                                                         1,099.63**
PARKS & RECREATION

ENTERGY                                               334.95     478509
                                                                           334.95**
GENERAL FUND

TAX OFFICE

PITNEY BOWES, INC.                                    829.88     478524
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                          37.85     478530
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          652.83     478566
ROCHESTER ARMORED CAR CO INC                          378.40     478590
                                                                         1,898.96*
COUNTY HUMAN RESOURCES

MOORMAN & ASSOCIATES, INC.                            340.00     478520
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            9.75     478566
SIERRA SPRING WATER CO. - BT                           46.51     478567
SOUTHEAST TEXAS OCCUPATIONAL MEDICI                   175.00     478610
                                                                           571.26*
AUDITOR'S OFFICE

OFFICE DEPOT                                          116.48     478522
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            7.05     478566
                                                                           123.53*
COUNTY CLERK

CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                             82.12     478549
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          165.22     478566
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                      40.00     478597
                                                                           287.34*
COUNTY JUDGE

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            3.00     478566
                                                                             3.00*
RISK MANAGEMENT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.84     478566
                                                                             2.84*
COUNTY TREASURER
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   2
                                    01-05-2021
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          144.97     478566
                                                                           144.97*
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                      45.00     478597
                                                                            45.00*
GENERAL SERVICES

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                   75.00     478514
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            636.69     478538
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            211.86     478540
ADVANCED STAFFING                                     117.00     478547
CROWN CASTLE INTERNATIONAL                          1,639.00     478573
ROCHESTER ARMORED CAR CO INC                        5,765.94     478590
EMERGENCY POWER SERVICE                             1,500.00     478593
                                                                         9,945.49*
DATA PROCESSING

VERIZON WIRELESS                                       75.98     478564
CRYSTAL THIERRY                                       519.23     478582
                                                                           595.21*
VOTERS REGISTRATION DEPT

ADVANCED STAFFING                                     187.20     478547
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          144.70     478566
                                                                           331.90*
ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

CUMULUS BROADCASTING, INC.                          1,545.00     478551
                                                                         1,545.00*
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           75.96     478566
THE PRODUCTIVITY CENTER                               330.00     478568
                                                                           405.96*
DISTRICT CLERK

KIRKSEY'S SPRINT PRINTING                              25.95     478515
OFFICE DEPOT                                        2,856.02     478522
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           87.57     478566
                                                                         2,969.54*
CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT

EDWARD B. GRIPON, M.D., P.A.                          595.00     478508
MCNEILL INSURANCE AGENCY                               71.00     478519
OFFICE DEPOT                                          136.46     478522
                                                                           802.46*
60TH DISTRICT COURT

SOUTHWEST BUILDING SYSTEMS                         11,314.00     478533
                                                                        11,314.00*
136TH DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.68     478566
                                                                             1.68*
172ND DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.50     478566
                                                                             1.50*
252ND DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .84     478566
JOEL WEBB VAZQUEZ                                     900.00     478575
                                                                           900.84*
279TH DISTRICT COURT

PHILLIP DOWDEN                                      3,400.00     478497
LAIRON DOWDEN, JR.                                    510.00     478503
NATHAN REYNOLDS, JR.                                  300.00     478526
JOEL WEBB VAZQUEZ                                   1,125.00     478575
MATUSKA LAW FIRM                                      100.00     478602
                                                                         5,435.00*
317TH DISTRICT COURT
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   3
                                    01-05-2021
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

ANITA F. PROVO                                        600.00     478525
                                                                           600.00*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 1

OFFICE DEPOT                                           31.04     478522
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           18.23     478566
                                                                            49.27*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 6

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            3.28     478566
                                                                             3.28*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 7

AT&T                                                   34.95     478534
                                                                            34.95*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 2

TODD W LEBLANC                                        250.00     478493
DAVID GROVE                                           250.00     478495
BRUCE N. SMITH                                        250.00     478532
LANGSTON ADAMS                                        250.00     478570
ANTOINE FREEMAN                                       300.00     478583
                                                                         1,300.00*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 3

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           14.25     478566
JOEL WEBB VAZQUEZ                                     400.00     478575
                                                                           414.25*
COURT MASTER

OFFICE DEPOT                                           48.61     478522
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .50     478566
                                                                            49.11*
MEDIATION CENTER

OFFICE DEPOT                                           49.98     478522
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            3.04     478566
                                                                            53.02*
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

FED EX                                                 13.14     478504
GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.                                 205.19     478506
AT&T                                                  326.41     478534
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          157.76     478566
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                      40.00     478597
COASTAL BUSINESS FORMS                              1,678.00     478599
AC-U-KWIK                                             149.80     478607
GALLS LLC                                              25.50     478608
THE MONOGRAM SHOP                                      17.50     478614
AXON ENTERPRISE INC                                12,720.00     478615
                                                                        15,333.30*
CRIME LABORATORY

FED EX                                                 23.13     478505
OFFICE DEPOT                                           58.89     478522
VERIZON WIRELESS                                       75.98     478563
                                                                           158.00*
JAIL - NO. 2

HERTZ CORPORATION                                     405.37     478511
AT&T                                                1,044.87     478534
EPIC CARD SERVICES LLC                                136.14     478595
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                      40.00     478597
ONSITE AVIONICS LLC                                   890.00     478604
EPIC BUSINESS ESSENTIALS, LLC                         235.32     478623
                                                                         2,751.70*
JUVENILE PROBATION DEPT.

VERIZON WIRELESS                                       53.23     478564
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           11.30     478566
LYNN BIERHALTER                                        92.00     478579
BRIA LYNCH                                             13.80     478584
TRISH DAVIS                                           101.20     478619
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                                    01-05-2021
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

BRENDA WOOD                                           138.00     478630
                                                                           409.53*
CONSTABLE PCT 1

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      227.94     478564
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           52.69     478566
NUVOLA NETWORKS INC                                   587.16     478629
                                                                           867.79*
CONSTABLE-PCT 2

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      113.97     478564
                                                                           113.97*
CONSTABLE-PCT 4

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      113.97     478564
                                                                           113.97*
CONSTABLE-PCT 6

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      113.97     478564
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .42     478566
                                                                           114.39*
CONSTABLE PCT. 7

AT&T                                                   34.95     478534
VERIZON WIRELESS                                      113.97     478564
                                                                           148.92*
CONSTABLE PCT. 8

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      113.97     478564
                                                                           113.97*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 1

CALVARY MORTUARY                                    1,500.00     478498
CLAYBAR FUNERAL HOME, INC.                          4,160.00     478501
ENTERGY                                                70.00     478510
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           40.01     478566
PROCTOR'S MORTUARY INC                              1,500.00     478588
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                      40.00     478597
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES                           70.00     478616
                                                                         7,380.01*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 2

CLAYTON THOMPSON FUNERAL HOME                       1,500.00     478502
AT&T                                                   34.95     478534
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            147.91     478541
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                      40.00     478597
                                                                         1,722.86*
NURSE PRACTITIONER

OFFICE DEPOT                                           38.78     478522
                                                                            38.78*
CHILD WELFARE UNIT

BEAUMONT OCCUPATIONAL SERVICE, INC.                   375.00     478569
ROSS DRESS FOR LESS, INC.                          11,902.62     478580
                                                                        12,277.62*
ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL

AT&T                                                   34.95     478534
                                                                            34.95*
INDIGENT MEDICAL SERVICES

VERIZON WIRELESS                                       40.21     478564
                                                                            40.21*
MAINTENANCE-BEAUMONT

AAA LOCK & SAFE                                       120.00     478490
CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                        496.47     478499
W.W. GRAINGER, INC.                                   292.38     478507
ENTERGY                                               924.65     478509
M&D SUPPLY                                             10.53     478516
MCCOWN PAINT & SUPPLY OF TEXAS                        100.78     478518
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                         199.22     478530
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                                    01-05-2021
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

AT&T                                                4,807.30     478534
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                             76.84     478545
REFLECTIONS                                            85.00     478550
BAKER DISTRIBUTING COMPANY                            416.79     478571
OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY                               2,808.46     478572
FLOORING DESIGN CENTER                                503.77     478586
CINTAS CORPORATION                                    100.41     478611
WES VICE HARDWOODS & SUPPLY INC                     1,178.15     478625
                                                                        12,120.75*
MAINTENANCE-PORT ARTHUR

AT&T                                                1,456.85     478534
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            101.73     478539
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            427.36     478544
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                      80.00     478597
                                                                         2,065.94*
MAINTENANCE-MID COUNTY

CITY OF NEDERLAND                                     114.48     478500
ENTERGY                                               383.63     478509
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                          35.77     478530
                                                                           533.88*
SERVICE CENTER

SPIDLE & SPIDLE                                    11,169.01     478494
J.K. CHEVROLET CO.                                  1,067.64     478513
PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                                  20.45     478523
VIN'S PAINT & BODY, INC.                              485.50     478548
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     478553
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     478554
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     478555
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     478556
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     478557
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     478558
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     478559
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     478560
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     478561
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     478562
BUMPER TO BUMPER                                      306.38     478576
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS                            558.72     478585
MIGHTY OF SOUTHEAST TEXAS                             327.63     478592
SPANKY'S WRECKER SERVICE INC                          150.00     478594
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS                                     37.98     478598
WASTEWATER TRANSPORT SERVICES LLC                     545.00     478603
CINTAS CORPORATION                                     47.54     478611
MIDNIGHT AUTO                                         739.90     478613
THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY                    696.00     478618
                                                                        16,226.75*
VETERANS SERVICE

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           32.02     478566
                                                                            32.02*
                                                                       112,428.67**
MOSQUITO CONTROL FUND

MUNRO'S                                               172.18     478521
ES OPCO USA LLC                                    91,707.14     478628
                                                                        91,879.32**
FEMA EMERGENCY

SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                 537.24     478527
ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES                 62,951.29     478622
STARCO IMPEX INC                                    8,000.00     478624
JORDYN ROBERTS                                        225.00     478626
TAMMY LYN SAIN                                        210.00     478627
                                                                        71,923.53**
J.C. FAMILY TREATMENT

KELLY WEBSTER                                         231.96     478581
                                                                           231.96**
SECURITY FEE FUND

ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES                 24,930.86     478622
                                                                        24,930.86**
LAW LIBRARY FUND
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                                    01-05-2021
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                  256.00     478601
                                                                           256.00**
EMPG GRANT

TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            112.57     478543
                                                                           112.57**
JUVENILE PROB & DET. FUND

VERIZON WIRELESS                                       70.42     478564
                                                                            70.42**
GRANT A STATE AID

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  451.81     478514
                                                                           451.81**
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION FND

TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            147.91     478542
VERIZON WIRELESS                                       43.25     478564
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           14.39     478566
JCCSC                                                 375.00     478591
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                      40.00     478597
                                                                           620.55**
JEFF. CO. WOMEN'S CENTER

AIR COMFORT, INC.                                      87.76     478492
ALL STAR PLUMBING                                     164.95     478496
CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                      1,183.33     478499
ISI COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION                          105.00     478512
MARKET BASKET                                          97.93     478517
SYSCO FOOD SERVICES, INC.                           2,133.52     478535
TEXAS FIRE & COMMUNICATIONS                            95.00     478552
VERIZON WIRELESS                                       16.21     478564
BEN E KEITH FOODS                                   1,254.48     478574
ATTABOY TERMITE & PEST CONTROL                         45.00     478587
ROCHESTER ARMORED CAR CO INC                          123.36     478590
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                     341.00     478596
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                      40.00     478597
MATERA PAPER COMPANY INC                              393.77     478600
HIGGINBOTHAM INSURANCE AGENCY INC                   1,765.89     478605
CINTAS CORPORATION                                     38.53     478611
                                                                         7,885.73**
J.P. COURTROOM TECH. FUND

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      227.94     478564
                                                                           227.94**
HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND

TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            120.58     478536
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                      40.00     478597
                                                                           160.58**
AIRPORT FUND

CITY OF NEDERLAND                                     537.38     478500
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            105.54     478546
VERIZON WIRELESS                                       37.99     478564
                                                                           680.91**
AIRPORT IMPROVE. GRANTS

GULF COAST                                        364,269.06     478620
                                                                       364,269.06**
SE TX EMP. BENEFIT POOL

HOLMES MURPHY                                      13,750.00     478578
GROUP ADMINISTRATIVE CONCEPTS INC                 155,715.22     478589
EXPRESS SCRIPTS INC                               170,638.95     478617
UNITED HEALTHCARE SERVICES INC                      1,085.60     478621
                                                                       341,189.77**
WORKER'S COMPENSATION FD

TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT                            15,644.20     478577
                                                                        15,644.20**
SHERIFF'S FORFEITURE FUND
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VIGILANT SOLUTIONS LLC                              3,675.00     478612
                                                                         3,675.00**
CNTY & DIST COURT TECH FD

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      177.43     478564
                                                                           177.43**
MARINE DIVISION

CITY OF NEDERLAND                                      20.90     478500
W.W. GRAINGER, INC.                                   214.80     478507
SETZER HARDWARE, INC.                                  40.58     478529
                                                                           276.28**
                                                                     1,040,114.44***
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JURY FUND

TRI-CITY COFFEE SERVICE                                79.40     478373
DAWN DONUTS                                            93.00     478455
                                                                           172.40**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#1

FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                            99.00**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#2

CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                     122.40     478407
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                           221.40**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT. # 3

COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY                                329.55     478335
ENTERGY                                               292.72     478341
ENTERGY                                               164.89     478342
MUNRO'S                                                41.85     478354
PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                                 144.26     478358
RITTER @ HOME                                         250.98     478359
S.E. TEXAS BUILDING SERVICE                            43.33     478364
REFLECTIONS                                            89.00     478384
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                             255.18     478393
CINTAS CORPORATION                                     15.05     478460
                                                                         1,626.81**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#4

CLASSIC CHEVROLET                                     233.25     478324
MUNRO'S                                                81.59     478354
OFFICE DEPOT                                          456.63     478356
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                 518.55     478362
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            8.15     478389
VULCAN INC                                          1,480.80     478397
LANSDOWNE-MOODY CO                                    334.69     478412
MARTIN PRODUCT SALES LLC                              198.00     478413
ON TIME TIRE                                           80.00     478434
SUBURBAN PROPANE L.P.                                 499.67     478442
SHOPPA'S FARM SUPPLY                                   63.39     478450
HR DIRECT                                              78.57     478456
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS                                    83.95     478471
GULF COAST                                             98.43     478475
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                         4,314.67**
ENGINEERING FUND

MANNING'S OFFICE SOLUTIONS LLC                        155.40     478458
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                   275.00     478488
                                                                           430.40**
PARKS & RECREATION

BEAUMONT TROPHIES                                      22.60     478330
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                             341.67     478393
P&P RENTALS AND SUPPLY                                 45.00     478445
                                                                           409.27**
GENERAL FUND

TAX OFFICE

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                        1,223.49     478389
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                   396.00     478488
                                                                         1,619.49*
COUNTY HUMAN RESOURCES

OFFICE DEPOT                                          314.45     478356
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .42     478389
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                           413.87*
AUDITOR'S OFFICE

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .50     478389
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                   211.00     478488
                                                                           211.50*
COUNTY CLERK
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OFFICE DEPOT                                           44.68     478356
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          153.83     478389
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                   409.00     478488
                                                                           607.51*
COUNTY JUDGE

CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                             86.26     478380
JAN GIROUARD & ASSOCIATES LLC                         400.00     478457
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                           585.26*
RISK MANAGEMENT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            7.62     478389
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                           106.62*
COUNTY TREASURER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            4.44     478389
                                                                             4.44*
PRINTING DEPARTMENT

OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER                                    491.10     478357
CIT TECHNOLOGY FINANCING SERVICE                      499.00     478419
                                                                           990.10*
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                            99.00*
GENERAL SERVICES

BOSWORTH PAPER                                      1,575.00     478332
CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                   85.00     478348
BRENT CHRISTOPHER PHOTOGRAPHY                         404.00     478401
EMERGENCY POWER SERVICE                             1,500.00     478433
                                                                         3,564.00*
DATA PROCESSING

SPS VAR LLC                                         2,250.00     478396
SHELDON JENKINS                                       294.40     478480
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                         2,643.40*
VOTERS REGISTRATION DEPT

ADVANCED STAFFING                                     456.30     478378
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          175.29     478389
                                                                           631.59*
ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                            99.00*
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

KEITH HAWKES                                          504.13     478344
LEGAL DIRECTORIES PUB. CO.                             84.50     478350
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          114.12     478389
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                3,384.76     478441
RAYMOND SHEARER                                       201.25     478466
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                   508.00     478488
                                                                         4,796.76*
DISTRICT CLERK

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          153.13     478389
AERIALINK INC                                         120.48     478462
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                           372.61*
CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT

EDWARD B. GRIPON, M.D., P.A.                          595.00     478340
TEXAS COURT REPORTERS ASSOCIATION                     330.00     478371
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                   198.00     478488
                                                                         1,123.00*
58TH DISTRICT COURT
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SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                  29.95     478365
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            5.75     478389
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                           134.70*
60TH DISTRICT COURT

FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                            99.00*
172ND DISTRICT COURT

FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                            99.00*
252ND DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            5.15     478389
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                           104.15*
279TH DISTRICT COURT

CHARLES ROJAS                                         200.00     478383
TONYA CONNELL TOUPS                                   250.00     478417
JONATHAN L. STOVALL                                   800.00     478429
BRITTANIE HOLMES                                      200.00     478437
WILLIAM FORD DISHMAN                                1,600.00     478444
LAW OFFICE OF J SCOTT FREDERICK                       200.00     478451
ALICIA K HALL PLLC                                    500.00     478485
                                                                         3,750.00*
317TH DISTRICT COURT

KEVIN S. LAINE                                        325.00     478379
CHARLES ROJAS                                         450.00     478383
GLEN M. CROCKER                                       950.00     478392
LANGSTON ADAMS                                        225.00     478394
JOEL WEBB VAZQUEZ                                     300.00     478404
BRITTANIE HOLMES                                    1,050.00     478437
WILLIAM FORD DISHMAN                                1,650.00     478444
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                         5,049.00*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 1

HERNANDEZ OFFICE SUPPLY, INC.                         629.62     478345
KIRKSEY'S SPRINT PRINTING                              19.80     478349
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           33.07     478389
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                           781.49*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 4

OFFICE DEPOT                                           44.14     478356
TAC - TEXAS ASSN. OF COUNTIES                         165.00     478370
                                                                           209.14*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 6

TAC - TEXAS ASSN. OF COUNTIES                          60.00     478367
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           18.65     478389
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                           177.65*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 7

TAC - TEXAS ASSN. OF COUNTIES                         130.00     478368
                                                                           130.00*
JUSTICE OF PEACE PCT. 8

FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                            99.00*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO.1

TAMARA DEROUEN                                        305.40     478377
LEXIS-NEXIS                                            80.00     478390
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                           484.40*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 2

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .42     478389
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FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                            99.42*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 3

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.93     478389
JOEL WEBB VAZQUEZ                                     500.00     478404
TURK LAW FIRM                                         400.00     478438
MATUSKA LAW FIRM                                      400.00     478448
                                                                         1,302.93*
COURT MASTER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           46.31     478389
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                           145.31*
MEDIATION CENTER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            7.54     478389
                                                                             7.54*
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                   396.00     478488
                                                                           396.00*
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

EQUINE MEDICINE & SURGERY                              96.00     478338
OFFICE DEPOT                                          804.28     478356
VERIZON WIRELESS                                    3,381.11     478387
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           96.54     478389
GPSIT                                                 480.00     478422
MATERA PAPER COMPANY INC                              496.92     478440
GALLS LLC                                             448.68     478454
SOUTHEAST TEXAS OCCUPATIONAL MEDICI                   200.00     478459
STALKER RADAR                                       7,419.00     478469
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                   495.00     478488
                                                                        13,917.53*
CRIME LABORATORY

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES                                   67.50     478328
FISHER SCIENTIFIC                                     158.36     478339
OFFICE DEPOT                                          273.67     478356
MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL INC                         107.83     478381
CAYMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY                               101.00     478424
AIRGAS USA, LLC                                       250.67     478472
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                         1,058.03*
JAIL - NO. 2

CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                     15,382.70     478333
HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS                                  211.76     478343
HERTZ CORPORATION                                     108.66     478346
JACK BROOKS REGIONAL AIRPORT                        1,238.45     478347
KIRKSEY'S SPRINT PRINTING                              24.95     478349
OFFICE DEPOT                                           84.55     478356
SAMPSON STEEL CORP.                                   213.45     478361
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                               2,605.83     478362
WARREN EQUIPMENT CO.                                   17.38     478374
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                            406.01     478380
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                             189.84     478393
STANLEY SHIPPER                                       138.63     478399
MARK ELLIS                                            146.10     478414
WORLD FUEL SERVICES                                 3,258.66     478423
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                     349.00     478436
MATERA PAPER COMPANY INC                            3,541.44     478440
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                3,841.73     478441
BK INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS LLC                           264.02     478453
GALLS LLC                                             216.18     478454
THE MONOGRAM SHOP                                      10.50     478463
SHARON HENTON                                           3.79     478464
HODGE PRODUCTS INC                                  1,013.80     478465
CORRHEALTH LLC                                    371,837.53     478468
TRINITY SERVICES GROUP INC                         22,387.05     478474
VICTORY SUPPLY LLC                                  2,599.00     478476
BOEING DISTRIBUTION, INC                              581.77     478483
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FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                   818.00     478488
                                                                       431,490.78*
JUVENILE PROBATION DEPT.

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           37.01     478389
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                   297.00     478488
                                                                           334.01*
JUVENILE DETENTION HOME

BEAUMONT TROPHIES                                     569.20     478330
CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                      2,859.28     478333
MOORE SERVICE CO., INC.                               658.76     478353
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                     649.73     478406
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                         4,835.97*
CONSTABLE PCT 1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           18.78     478389
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                           117.78*
CONSTABLE-PCT 4

TAC - TEXAS ASSN. OF COUNTIES                         165.00     478369
                                                                           165.00*
CONSTABLE-PCT 6

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           12.87     478389
                                                                            12.87*
CONSTABLE PCT. 7

OFFICE DEPOT                                           81.51     478356
                                                                            81.51*
CONSTABLE PCT. 8

FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                            99.00*
AGRICULTURE EXTENSION SVC

FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                   211.00     478488
                                                                           211.00*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 1

OFFICE DEPOT                                          247.99     478356
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           71.62     478389
KAYLEE BENNETT                                         20.00     478477
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                   198.00     478488
                                                                           537.61*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 2

CLAYBAR FUNERAL HOME, INC.                          2,080.00     478334
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                   198.00     478488
                                                                         2,278.00*
ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL

FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                            99.00*
INDIGENT MEDICAL SERVICES

TDS OPERATING INC                                     976.86     478467
                                                                           976.86*
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      300.00     478386
                                                                           300.00*
MAINTENANCE-BEAUMONT

CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                     11,085.50     478333
ENTERGY                                            31,571.18     478341
M&D SUPPLY                                            154.40     478351
RALPH'S INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS                      1,492.60     478360
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                               1,112.51     478362
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                         218.65     478363
OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY                                 626.80     478400
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BELT SOURCE                                           348.22     478411
A1 FILTER SERVICE COMPANY                             732.70     478431
WASTEWATER TRANSPORT SERVICES LLC                     677.50     478449
                                                                        48,020.06*
MAINTENANCE-PORT ARTHUR

ALL-PHASE ELECTRIC SUPPLY                             225.00     478336
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                  65.90     478362
SOLAR                                                 130.80     478391
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                              56.95     478393
PARKER LUMBER                                          38.26     478426
WES VICE HARDWOODS & SUPPLY INC                        92.61     478478
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                           708.52*
MAINTENANCE-MID COUNTY

CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                     155.57     478406
                                                                           155.57*
SERVICE CENTER

ACTION AUTO GLASS                                     212.04     478326
SPIDLE & SPIDLE                                     2,550.29     478327
PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                                 818.85     478358
BUMPER TO BUMPER                                      793.22     478405
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS                            524.72     478420
MIGHTY OF SOUTHEAST TEXAS                             280.34     478430
SPANKY'S WRECKER SERVICE INC                          150.00     478435
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS                                     88.38     478439
SILSBEE FORD INC                                       54.17     478446
A-1 MAIDA FENCE COMPANY                             2,500.00     478452
MIDNIGHT AUTO                                          79.95     478461
THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY                  3,750.00     478470
JCN OIL SERVICE                                       110.00     478481
                                                                        11,911.96*
VETERANS SERVICE

FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                            99.00*
                                                                       548,346.94**
MOSQUITO CONTROL FUND

CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                     196.62     478406
TDATA, INC                                            507.95     478409
                                                                           704.57**
FEMA EMERGENCY

JORDYN ROBERTS                                        322.50     478479
TAMMY LYN SAIN                                        105.00     478482
                                                                           427.50**
J.C. FAMILY TREATMENT

MARY BEVIL                                          1,314.00     478484
                                                                         1,314.00**
LAW LIBRARY FUND

THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                2,401.85     478441
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                         2,500.85**
EMPG GRANT

AT&T                                                   32.05     478329
SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                  53.45     478365
VERIZON WIRELESS                                      324.66     478386
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                   275.00     478488
                                                                           685.16**
GRANT A STATE AID

HAYS COUNTY                                         2,167.00     478376
                                                                         2,167.00**
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION FND

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          106.01     478389
REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY                         380.00     478415
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JCCSC                                                 125.00     478428
                                                                           611.01**
JEFF. CO. WOMEN'S CENTER

A&A ELECTRIC CO OF BEAUMONT INC                       116.40     478325
BELL'S LAUNDRY                                        687.74     478331
EFFICIENT SYSTEMS, INC.                                89.00     478337
ENTERGY                                             1,476.01     478341
KIM MCKINNEY, LPC, LMFT                               300.00     478352
OFFICE DEPOT                                          158.87     478356
SYSCO FOOD SERVICES, INC.                           1,121.34     478366
PETTY CASH - RESTITUTION I                             20.57     478375
CLEAN HARBORS ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES                   143.45     478398
BEN E KEITH FOODS                                   1,125.83     478402
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                     239.84     478436
MATERA PAPER COMPANY INC                              448.88     478440
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                         6,026.93**
COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS PRG

M&D SUPPLY                                             41.76     478351
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                           140.76**
DRUG DIVERSION PROGRAM

FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                            99.00**
LAW OFFICER TRAINING GRT

TEXAS COMMISSION ON LAW ENFORCEMENT                 1,000.00     478418
                                                                         1,000.00**
COUNTY CLERK - RECORD MGT

MANATRON                                           11,032.24     478416
EASTMAN PARK MICROGRAPHICS INC                        979.11     478432
                                                                        12,011.35**
CONST. PCT. 8 EDUCATION

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                1,650.40     478348
                                                                         1,650.40**
HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND

ENTERGY                                             1,819.18     478341
M&D SUPPLY                                            198.48     478351
MUNRO'S                                                85.28     478354
TRI-CITY COFFEE SERVICE                                54.65     478373
                                                                         2,157.59**
DISTRICT CLK RECORDS MGMT

FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                   198.00     478488
                                                                           198.00**
AIRPORT FUND

SPIDLE & SPIDLE                                     1,424.64     478327
COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY                                517.06     478335
OFFICE DEPOT                                           23.19     478356
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                  52.10     478362
S.E. TEXAS BUILDING SERVICE                         4,246.66     478364
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.68     478389
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                             408.60     478393
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                     916.44     478406
MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES                          496.00     478410
ATTABOY TERMITE & PEST CONTROL                        228.00     478421
SOUTHEAST TEXAS PARTS AND EQUIPMENT                    18.94     478447
TITAN AVIATION FUELS                               13,334.99     478473
FUNCTION 4 LLC - WELLS FARGO FINANC                    99.00     478488
                                                                        21,767.30**
AIRPORT IMPROVE. GRANTS

GARVER LLC                                            360.00     478425
                                                                           360.00**
SE TX EMP. BENEFIT POOL
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GROUP ADMINISTRATIVE CONCEPTS INC                     932.00     478427
                                                                           932.00**
LIABILITY CLAIMS ACCOUNT

JIMMY DWYANE JACKSON                                4,054.88     478489
                                                                         4,054.88**
WORKER'S COMPENSATION FD

TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT                             4,428.85     478408
                                                                         4,428.85**
MARINE DIVISION

JACK BROOKS REGIONAL AIRPORT                          203.05     478347
RITTER @ HOME                                          47.96     478359
TEXAS DEPT OF LICENSING &                              20.00     478372
ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALARM SERVICES,                     60.00     478382
VERIZON WIRELESS                                      151.96     478385
AERO PRODUCTS                                          95.70     478395
PETROLEUM SOLUTIONS, INC.                             132.00     478403
GALLS LLC                                              37.07     478454
BOEING DISTRIBUTION, INC                               79.73     478483
                                                                           827.47**
                                                                       619,685.51***
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Special, January 05, 2021

There being no further business to come before the Court at this time,
same is now here adjourned on this date, January 05, 2021
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	PURCHASING:
	1.  Consider and approve removal from the Sheriff inventory of a 

	CONSTABLE PRECINCT 1:
	2.  Consider and possibly approve the hiring of Tharin P. Keys as

	COUNTY AIRPORT:
	3.  Consider and possibly approve and authorize the County Judge 

	COUNTY AUDITOR:
	4.  Consider and approve budget transfer − Visitor Center − purchase
	5.  Receive & file amended public defender contract agreement for
	6.  Consider and approve electronic disbursement for $1,846.56 to
	7.  Consider and approve electronic disbursement for $428,850 to 
	8.  Consider and approve electronic disbursement for $273,325 to 
	9.  Regular County Bills − check #478324 through check #478489 (12/29/2020),

	COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:
	10.  Consider, possibly approve and authorize the County Judge to
	11.  Consider and possibly approve extending the Disaster Declaration
	12.  Consider and possibly approve a Resolution to renew and extend
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